KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of Clerk (From Ex-servicemen only) (Cat N0.445/2023) on Rs. 26500
- 60700/- in NCC/Sainik Welfare Department in Thiruvananthapuram district.

Ranked List No. : 400/2025/DOT

NOTIFICATION

Cat. No. : 445/2023

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of Clerk (From Ex-servicemen only) (Category
N0.445/2023) on Rs. 26500 - 60700/- in NCC/Sainik Welfare Department in Thiruvananthapuram district, found
suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit on the basis of the OMR Test held on 04/05/2024. This
Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 14/05/2025.
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1010647

1071563

1005147

1004266

1020037

RIJIL B

RAJITH E

SUBRAMONIYAN K

SURESH R

KANNAN G S

1021801 AJITH N

1010658

1009703

1015763

1009662

1017914

1010729

1004360

1071379

1017936

1006379

1009137

1015585

1005012

1010623

1004696

SHAFI H

SREENADH S

DINU C

SHIJU S

ANOOP O S

SHOUHARKHAN S

DEEPAK YV S

SHIVIN KUMAR K P

BINU K K

SAJU KUMAR S

DEEPAN M P

BALU KR

SYAMLAL M S

JAYA KUMAR S

SAJULAL M

Main List

29/10/1985

15/02/1978

07/05/1973

30/05/1985

18/05/1986

08/05/1985

26/05/1982

28/05/1986

20/05/1984

28/05/1985

28/05/1985

16/05/1983

28/05/1983

01/01/1984

19/04/1983

30/05/1980

14/05/1985

20/05/1979

05/05/1985

25/05/1985

27/05/1982

Commy Remarks
SIUC NADAR EX,WILLING*
THIYYA EX,WILLING*

HINDU NADAR  EX,NOT WILLING*

OBC-CHAKKALA EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*
EZHAVA EX,WILLING*
M-MUSLIM EX,WILLING*

EX,NOT WILLING*
EX,WILLING*
OBC-CHAKKALA  EX,WILLING*
NAIR
EX,WILLING*
M-MUSLIM EX,WILLING*
FORWARD SUB  EX,WILLING*
CASTE (EWS)
THIYYA EX,NOT WILLING*
EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

FORWARD SUB EX,NOT WILLING*
CASTE (EWS)

EZHAVA EX,WILLING*

EZHAVA EX,WILLING*
EX,WILLING*

EZHAVA EX,NOT WILLING*



No.

2 Clerk (From Ex-servicemen only) (Cat N0.445/2023)

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
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1021659 ANEESH KUMAR T

1009722 RAJESHBABU B

1003853 PRASANTH MOHAN M

1005247 SAJAYAN NAIR V

1002819 SHIJU S NAIR

1063439 ABHILASH K P

1004235 SURESH KUMAR R L

1006403 PRASAD G

1010773 VISHAKH G

1011162 PRASANTH J

1064048 JAYAMOHAN T K

1003511 SYAMLAL B C

1010798 SAJIN JOSEJ S

1004238 VINAYAN V NAIR

1009840 UMESH S

1017091 REJITH M

1016811 PRASANTH C

1009808 RANJITH R

1007177 SUDEEP KUMAR S

1004040 HARISANKAR S R

1009060 RAKESH S R

1003228 BINU B

1003469 RATHEESH G S

1029117 JESTIN GEORGE K

1004102 MANOJ U K

1016059 VINOD G

1012019 ANEESHR S

1009210 ARUNVISHNU S

1015471 SAJAN S

Supplementary List

Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

11/05/1985

20/03/1982

20/05/1984

28/02/1981

11/05/1978

10/04/1983

03/10/1980

25/05/1980

15/05/1984

26/05/1985

27/03/1984

25/05/1984

16/05/1982

20/04/1984

25/03/1985

06/05/1985

14/05/1979

10/05/1980

22/02/1984

20/03/1984

02/10/1984

25/05/1986

23/02/1984

03/01/1981

23/02/1982

17/11/1983

06/05/1985

04/02/1986

20/05/1983

FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

EZHAVA

THIYYA

FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

V-KOLLAN

EZHAVA

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,NOT WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,NOT WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,NOT WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*



No.

Clerk (From Ex-servicemen only) (Cat N0.445/2023)
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
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11

12

1015898 SREEJITH B
1010615 SHYNE S
1023181 SHERIN V
1016543 SAMBHU V
1005039 ABEESH M
1011974 SAJEEVP S
1019863 VIJESH V
1004982 REJU P
1005111 AKSHAY S
1009064 RONY T

1004064 SREEJITHC S

Scheduled Caste

1019906 VIKAS PRASAD S

1010552 VINOD KUMAR A

1004361 SUJU KUMAR'S
1015234 ANEESH P
1009392 SANTHOSH V

1015518 VINOD R

1005112 JEJIMON S K

Scheduled Tribe
Nil

Muslim

1005060 MOHAMMED SAJU
1009786 SHAMNAD A
1017182 NOUFAL J
1009225 SHABEER J
1028921 SIYAD A

1011108 ABOOBACKER A P
1054054 MUHAMMEDALI P

1003842 NIJAS AHMED N

22/05/1985

05/05/1978

30/05/1983

31/05/1984

29/05/1981

30/05/1982

25/05/1983

20/05/1982

10/12/1996

21/07/1988

31/05/1987

01/02/1983

25/03/1980

08/12/1982

23/05/1985

25/05/1983

10/05/1979

22/01/1975

25/05/1985

30/05/1984

30/05/1989

22/05/1977

05/05/1985

10/06/1976

20/05/1981

30/09/1987

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

SC-PULAYA

SC-Thandan

(excluding Ezhuvas

and Thiyyas w

SC-CHERAMAR

SC-PULAYA

SC-MANNAN

SC-Thandan

(excluding Ezhuvas

and Thiyyas w

SC-SAMBAVA

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

EX,WILLING*

EX,NOT WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,NOT WILLING*

DA-

LD/CP,EX,WILLIN

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*



No.

4 Clerk (From Ex-servicemen only) (Cat N0.445/2023)

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

1004890 NISSAR MUHAMMED A

1017308 ANSAR A

Latin Catholics/A.l

1003706 PRINCE FRANCIS
1016466 BIJU P

1003573 JOSE V

1011068 ROJAN C PETER

1009132 RENJITHM S

1026605 ULLAS C

1004039 YATHEENDRAN N

1015954 RAJESH KUMAR R
1009691 ANTO T

1003302 MANOJ S

Viswakarma

1004311 RAJEEVAN K
1010517 DEEPU S R
1035596 SARUN K S
1003751 MAHESH M N

1009838 PRADEEP KUMAR G

SIUC Nadar

1003883 VIPIN RAJ P
1005269 JOTHIRAJTS
1010420 SAJU M EDISON
1008030 VINISTON G S

1012047 DEEPAK T L

19/04/1975

19/05/1981

16/03/1986

03/05/1979

30/04/1983

10/03/1986

08/05/1989

10/04/1976

27/05/1988

17/05/1985

30/05/1985

10/05/1989

20/05/1981

25/04/1978

11/12/1982

20/05/1983

30/01/1978

18/05/1975

19/05/1979

05/05/1978

15/05/1984

20/05/1984

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

1003598 ANTONY A

1009713 SAJI WILSON

1072219 MONCY RONALD

18/06/1983

03/07/1984 SCCC-AYYANAVAR

01/06/1986 SCCC-PARAIYA

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

OBC-

VEERASAIVAS|VEE

RASAIVA]

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

OBC-CHAKKALA  EX,SP,WILLING*

OBC-

VELUTHEDATHU

NAIR

Nadar- belonging to
Christian religious

OBC-VANIKA
VAISYA

V-VISWAKARMA

V-VISWAKARMA

V-VISWAKARMA

V-VISWAKARMA

V-VISWAKARMA

SIUC NADAR

SIUC NADAR

SIUC NADAR

SIUC NADAR

SIUC NADAR

SCCC-

BHARATHAR(OTHE

R THAN
PARATHAR)

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,NOT WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,NOT WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*

EX,WILLING*



Clerk (From Ex-servicemen only) (Cat N0.445/2023)

No. 5
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
Rank Reg.No Name T T TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTboB T T Ccommy Remarks
Dheevara
1 1003299 MAHESH T 30/05/1978 D-DHEEVARA EX,WILLING*
2 1018950 UNNIKRISHNAN R 09/05/1981 D-DHEEVARA EX,WILLING*
3 1030645 ANIL KUMAR G 22/05/1974 D-DHEEVARA EX,WILLING*
4 1022138 SATHEESH R 25/04/1987 D-DHEEVARA EX,WILLING*
Hindu Nadar
1 1009430 PRASAD N 30/05/1983 HINDU NADAR EX,WILLING*
2 1003786 DEEPU R P 25/05/1987 HINDU NADAR EX,WILLING*
3 1004332 DILEEP RAJ B 13/11/1980  HINDU NADAR EX,WILLING*
4 1002827 DHANUSH KUMAR C 10/05/1981 HINDU NADAR  EX,NOT WILLING*
5 1009595 VIPIN A K 24/10/1985  HINDU NADAR EX,WILLING*
Economically Weaker Section
1 1022767 ANIL KUMAR R 28/05/1983 FORWARD SUB  EX,WILLING*
CASTE (EWS)
2 1011006 RAJESH M G 27/05/1982 FORWARD SUB  EX,WILLING*
CASTE (EWS)
List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation
Low Vision
Nil
Deaf & Hard of Hearing
Nil
Locomotor Disability including CP, LC, Dw. AAV
1 1005976 SAJI OD 04/04/1982 DA-LD/CP,NOT

ASD (M), SLD, Ml & Multi

Nil

le Disabilties

WILLING*



6 Clerk (From Ex-servicemen only) (Cat N0.445/2023)
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

NOTE 1:- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum period
of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for
appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to
time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendency of the Ranked List. As the
advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all the candidates
included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of
cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE 2:- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer Script is not allowed. But Answer Scripts will be
rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official
website www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85/- (Rupees Eighty Five only). The fee can be
remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period
of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the
date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission. Rechecking of Answer scripts
invalidated due to any defects will not be considered.

NOTE 3:-Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer Sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this
selection shall submit online Application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the
Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed Fee of Rs. 335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty
Five only) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of
OMR sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the
website of the Commission. Application submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A copy of answer sheet
will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued.

NOTE 4:- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an
Application in the format prescribed by the Commission addressed to The District Officer, Kerala Public Service
Commission, District Office, Thiruvanathapuram-695004. The format is available in the official website of the
Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the Relinquishment Application in
the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for
relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government
with signature, name,designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof
bearing photograph as enlisted in the General Conditions. The request for relinquishment, along with the original of
notarized affidavit and self attested copy of an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked
List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending
with the Commission upto the finalization of the Ranked List. In the case of the requisitions of vacancies received after
the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on
or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised.

NOTE 5 :- The entries put in column (5) are based on the Communities specified by the candidates in their Application
forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been correctly
noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to The District Officer, Kerala
Public Service Commission, District Office, Thiruvanathapuram-695004 within one month from the Date of publication
of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information
regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE 6 :- Since a common OMR test with common candidates was conducted for the post,the marks awarded to the
candidates included in the Ranked List and mark of OMR test relating to all the candidates who appeared for the test
will be published only after the publication of all Ranked Lists(including NCA Selection) which will be finalised on the
basis of the common test. The result of rechecking of OMR answer script will be intimated in due course, but
photocopy of OMR script will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked Lists for all the posts finalised on the
basis of the common test.

NOTE 7 :- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period from the date of
finalisation of the last Ranked list of the post included in the common test held on 04/05/2024.



No.

7 Clerk (From Ex-servicemen only) (Cat N0.445/2023)
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

* Willing/Not willing to be appointed to Security Posts like Store Keeper, Cashier etc for which Fidelity
Guarantee Policies are required.

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/Al - Latin

Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled
Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar.

( By Order of the Commission )

K P REMESH KUMAR
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, THHRUVANANTHAPURAM

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer



