KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of Clerk (From Ex-servicemen only) (Cat No.445/2023) on Rs. 26500 - 60700/- in NCC/Sainik Welfare Department in Thiruvananthapuram district.

Ranked List No. : 400/2025/DOT

Cat. No. : 445/2023

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of Clerk (From Ex-servicemen only) (Category No.445/2023) on Rs. 26500 - 60700/- in NCC/Sainik Welfare Department in Thiruvananthapuram district, found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit on the basis of the OMR Test held on 04/05/2024. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 14/05/2025.

Rank	Reg.No Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks		
	Main List					
1	1010647 RIJIL B	29/10/1985	SIUC NADAR	EX,WILLING*		
2	1071563 RAJITH E	15/02/1978	THIYYA	EX,WILLING*		
3	1005147 SUBRAMONIYAN K	07/05/1973	HINDU NADAR	EX,NOT WILLING*		
4	1004266 SURESH R	30/05/1985	OBC-CHAKKALA	EX,WILLING*		
5	1020037 KANNAN G S	18/05/1986	3 .	EX,WILLING*		
6	1021801 AJITH N	08/05/1985	EZHAVA	EX,WILLING*		
7	1010658 SHAFI H	26/05/1982	M-MUSLIM	EX,WILLING*		
8	1009703 SREENADH S	28/05/1986	15	EX,NOT WILLING*		
9	1015763 DINU C	20/05/1984	5/	EX,WILLING*		
10	1009662 SHIJU S	28/05/1985	OBC-CHAKKALA NAIR	EX,WILLING*		
11	1017914 ANOOP O S	28/05/1985		EX,WILLING*		
12	1010729 SHOUHARKHAN S	16/05/1983	M-MUSLIM	EX,WILLING*		
13	1010729 SHOUHARKHAN S 1004360 DEEPAK V S 1071370 SHIVIN KUMAR K P	28/05/1983	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	EX,WILLING*		
14	1071379 SHIVIN KUMAR K P	01/01/1984	THIYYA	EX,NOT WILLING*		
15	1017936 BINU K K	19/04/1983		EX,WILLING*		
16	1006379 SAJU KUMAR S	30/05/1980		EX,WILLING*		
17	1009137 DEEPAN M P	14/05/1985	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	EX,NOT WILLING*		
18	1015585 BALU K R	20/05/1979	EZHAVA	EX,WILLING*		
19	1005012 SYAMLAL M S	05/05/1985	EZHAVA	EX,WILLING*		
20	1010623 JAYA KUMAR S	25/05/1985		EX,WILLING*		
21	1004696 SAJULAL M	27/05/1982	EZHAVA	EX,NOT WILLING*		

0.	Z THIRU			NANTHAPURAM
Rank	Reg.No Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
22	1021659 ANEESH KUMAR T	11/05/1985	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	EX,WILLING*
23	1009722 RAJESHBABU B	20/03/1982		EX,WILLING*
24	1003853 PRASANTH MOHAN M	20/05/1984	EZHAVA	EX,WILLING*
25	1005247 SAJAYAN NAIR V	28/02/1981		EX,WILLING*
26	1002819 SHIJU S NAIR	11/05/1978		EX,NOT WILLING*
27	1063439 ABHILASH K P	10/04/1983	THIYYA	EX,WILLING*
28	1004235 SURESH KUMAR R L	03/10/1980	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	EX,WILLING*
29	1006403 PRASAD G	25/05/1980		EX,WILLING*
30	1010773 VISHAKH G	15/05/1984	6	EX,WILLING*
31	1011162 PRASANTH J	26/05/1985	1/69	EX,WILLING*
32	1064048 JAYAMOHAN T K	27/03/1984	151	EX,WILLING*
33	1003511 SYAMLAL B C	25/05/1984	EZHAVA	EX,WILLING*
34	1010798 SAJIN JOSE J S	16/05/1982	13	EX,WILLING*
35	1004238 VINAYAN V NAIR	20/04/1984		EX,WILLING*
36	1009840 UMESH S	25/03/1985	EZHAVA	EX,WILLING*
37	1017091 REJITH M सत्यमेव जयते	06/05/1985		EX,WILLING*
38	1016811 PRASANTH C	14/05/1979	12	EX,WILLING*
39	1009808 RANJITH R	10/05/1980	121	EX,WILLING*
40	1007177 SUDEEP KUMAR S	22/02/1984	8/	EX,WILLING*
41	1004040 HARISANKAR S R	20/03/1984	81//	EX,NOT WILLING*
42	1009060 RAKESH S R	02/10/1984		EX,WILLING*
43	1003228 BINU B	25/05/1986	EZHAVA	EX,WILLING*
44	1003060 RAKESH S R 1003228 BINU B 1003469 RATHEESH G S	23/02/1984	V-KOLLAN	EX,WILLING*
45	1029117 JESTIN GEORGE K	03/01/1981		EX,WILLING*
46	1004102 MANOJ U K	23/02/1982		EX,NOT WILLING*
47	1016059 VINOD G	17/11/1983		EX,WILLING*
48	1012019 ANEESH R S	06/05/1985		EX,WILLING*
49	1009210 ARUNVISHNU S	04/02/1986		EX,WILLING*

2

Supplementary List

Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

20/05/1983 EZHAVA EX,V

EX,WILLING*

No.

0.		3		THIRUVAN	IANTHAPURAM
Rank	Reg.No	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
2	1015898	SREEJITH B	22/05/1985	EZHAVA	EX,WILLING*
3	1010615	SHYNE S	05/05/1978	EZHAVA	EX,NOT WILLING*
4	1023181	SHERIN V	30/05/1983	EZHAVA	EX,WILLING*
5	1016543	SAMBHU V	31/05/1984	EZHAVA	EX,WILLING*
6	1005039	ABEESH M	29/05/1981	EZHAVA	EX,WILLING*
7	1011974	SAJEEV P S	30/05/1982	EZHAVA	EX,WILLING*
8	1019863	VIJESH V	25/05/1983	EZHAVA	EX,WILLING*
9	1004982	REJUP	20/05/1982	EZHAVA	EX,WILLING*
10	1005111	AKSHAY S	10/12/1996	EZHAVA	EX,WILLING*
11	1009064	RONY T	21/07/1988	EZHAVA	EX,WILLING*
12	1004064	SREEJITH C S	31/05/1987	EZHAVA	EX,WILLING*
	11	Scheduled Caste	P	IRI	
1	1019906	VIKAS PRASAD S	01/02/1983	SC-PULAYA	EX,WILLING*
2	1010552	VINOD KUMAR A	25/03/1980	SC-Thandan (excluding Ezhuvas	EX,WILLING*
	•		2nd	and Thiyyas w	
3	1004361	SUJU KUMAR S	08/12/1982	SC-CHERAMAR	EX,WILLING*
4	1015234	ANEESH P	23/05/1985	SC-PULAYA	EX,WILLING*
5	1009392	SANTHOSH V	25/05/1983	SC-MANNAN	EX,WILLING*
6	1015518	VINOD R	10/05/1979	SC-Thandan (excluding Ezhuvas and Thiyyas w	EX,NOT WILLING*
7	1005112	JEJIMON S K	22/01/1975	SC-SAMBAVA	DA- LD/CP,EX,WILLIN
		Scheduled Tribe	C.O.		
		Scheduled Tribe	V/		
		Muslim			
1	1005060	MOHAMMED SAJU	25/05/1985	M-MUSLIM	EX,WILLING*

3

2	1009786 SHAMNAD A
4	

- 3 1017182 NOUFAL J
- 4 1009225 SHABEER J
- 5 1028921 SIYAD A
- 6 1011108 ABOOBACKER A P
- 7 1054054 MUHAMMEDALI P
- 8 1003842 NIJAS AHMED N

30/05/1984 M-MUSLIM EX,WILLING* EX,WILLING* 30/05/1989 M-MUSLIM 22/05/1977 EX,WILLING* M-MUSLIM M-MUSLIM EX,WILLING* 05/05/1985 10/06/1976 M-MUSLIM EX,WILLING* EX,WILLING* M-MAPPILA 20/05/1981 30/09/1987 M-MUSLIM EX,WILLING*

No.

Clerk (From Ex-servicemen only) (Cat No.445/2023) THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

	THIRUVANANTHAPURAM					
Rank	Reg.No Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks		
9	1004890 NISSAR MUHAMMED A	19/04/1975	M-MUSLIM	EX,WILLING*		
10	1017308 ANSAR A	19/05/1981	M-MUSLIM	EX,WILLING*		
	Latin Catholics/A.I					
1	1003706 PRINCE FRANCIS	16/03/1986	LC	EX,WILLING*		
2	1016466 BIJU P	03/05/1979	LC	EX,WILLING*		
3	1003573 JOSE V	30/04/1983	LC	EX,WILLING*		
4	1011068 ROJAN C PETER	10/03/1986	LC	EX,WILLING*		
5	1009132 RENJITH M S	08/05/1989	LC	EX,WILLING*		
	OBC	$\langle \delta$	3_1			
1	1026605 ULLAS C	10/04/1976	OBC- VEERASAIVAS[VEE RASAIVA]	EX,WILLING*		
2	1004039 YATHEENDRAN N	27/05/1988	OBC-CHAKKALA	EX,SP,WILLING*		
3	1015954 RAJESH KUMAR R	17/05/1985	OBC- VELUTHEDATHU NAIR	EX,WILLING*		
4	1009691 ANTO T	30/05/1985	Nadar- belonging to Christian religious	EX,WILLING*		
5	1003302 MANOJ S	10/05/1989	OBC-VANIKA VAISYA	EX,WILLING*		
	<u>Viswakarma</u>	$ \ge $		//		
1	1004311 RAJEEVAN K	20/05/1981	V-VISWAKARMA	EX,WILLING*		
2	1010517 DEEPU S R	25/04/1978	V-VISWAKARMA	EX,WILLING*		
3	1035596 SARUN K S	11/12/1982	V-VISWAKARMA	EX,WILLING*		
4	1003751 MAHESH M N	20/05/1983	V-VISWAKARMA	EX,WILLING*		
5	1009838 PRADEEP KUMAR G	30/01/1978	V-VISWAKARMA	EX,WILLING*		
	SIUC Nadar	CO				
1	1003883 VIPIN RAJ P 1005269 JOTHI RAJ T S	18/05/1975	SIUC NADAR	EX,NOT WILLING*		
2	1005269 JOTHI RAJ T S	19/05/1979	SIUC NADAR	EX,WILLING*		
3	1010420 SAJU M EDISON	05/05/1978	SIUC NADAR	EX,WILLING*		
4	1008030 VINISTON G S	15/05/1984	SIUC NADAR	EX,WILLING*		
5	1012047 DEEPAK T L	20/05/1984	SIUC NADAR	EX,NOT WILLING*		
Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity						
1	1003598 ANTONY A	18/06/1983	SCCC- BHARATHAR(OTHE R THAN PARATHAR)	EX,WILLING*		
2	1009713 SAJI WILSON	03/07/1984	SCCC-AYYANAVAR	EX,WILLING*		
3	1072219 MONCY RONALD	01/06/1986	SCCC-PARAIYA	EX,WILLING*		

No.

).			J	`	THIRUÝÀ	NANTHAPURAŃ	
Rank	Reg.No	Name		DOB	Commy	Remarks	
			Dheevara				
1	1003299	MAHESH T		30/05/1978	D-DHEEVARA	EX,WILLING*	
2	1018950	UNNIKRISHNAN R		09/05/1981	D-DHEEVARA	EX,WILLING*	
3	1030645	ANIL KUMAR G		22/05/1974	D-DHEEVARA	EX,WILLING*	
4	1022138	SATHEESH R		25/04/1987	D-DHEEVARA	EX,WILLING*	
			Hindu Nadar				
1	1009430	PRASAD N	ന്നാപ്പ	30/05/1983	HINDU NADAR	EX,WILLING*	
2	1003786	DEEPURP		25/05/1987	HINDU NADAR	EX,WILLING*	
3	1004332	DILEEP RAJ B		13/11/1980	HINDU NADAR	EX,WILLING*	
4	1002827	DHANUSH KUMAR C		10/05/1981	HINDU NADAR	EX,NOT WILLING*	
5	1009595	VIPIN A K		24/10/1985	HINDU NADAR	EX,WILLING*	
		Eco	onomically Weaker Section	<u>n</u>	B		
1	1022767	ANIL KUMAR R		28/05/1983	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	EX,WILLING*	
2	1011006	RAJESH M G		27/05/1982	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	EX,WILLING*	
List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation							
	17		Low Vision				
	11		Nil		10	//	
	Deaf & Hard of Hearing						
		Z/	A Nil		5/		
		Locomotor D	Disability including CP, LC	C, Dw, AAV			
1	1005976	SAJI OD	A CARDON OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNE	04/04/1982	N//	DA-LD/CP,NOT WILLING*	
	ASD (M), SLD, MI & Multiple Disabilities						
			SERVICE				
			SLILLI				

NOTE 1:- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendency of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all the candidates included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE 2:- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer Script is not allowed. But Answer Scripts will be rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official website www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85/- (Rupees Eighty Five only). The fee can be remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission. Rechecking of Answer scripts invalidated due to any defects will not be considered.

NOTE 3:-Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer Sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall submit online Application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed Fee of Rs. 335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty Five only) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of OMR sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission. Application submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A copy of answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued.

NOTE 4:- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an Application in the format prescribed by the Commission addressed to The District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Thiruvanathapuram-695004. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the Relinquishment Application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General Conditions. The request for relinquishment, along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy of an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalization of the Ranked List. In the case of the requisitions of vacancies received after the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised.

NOTE 5 :- The entries put in column (5) are based on the Communities specified by the candidates in their Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to The District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Thiruvanathapuram-695004 within one month from the Date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE 6 :- Since a common OMR test with common candidates was conducted for the post, the marks awarded to the candidates included in the Ranked List and mark of OMR test relating to all the candidates who appeared for the test will be published only after the publication of all Ranked Lists (including NCA Selection) which will be finalised on the basis of the common test. The result of rechecking of OMR answer script will be intimated in due course, but photocopy of OMR script will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked Lists for all the posts finalised on the basis of the common test.

NOTE 7 :- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period from the date of finalisation of the last Ranked list of the post included in the common test held on **04/05/2024**.

* Willing/Not willing to be appointed to Security Posts like Store Keeper, Cashier etc for which Fidelity Guarantee Policies are required.

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/AI - Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar.

(By Order of the Commission) B **K P REMESH KUMAR** DISTRICT OFFICER **KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION District Office, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM** Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (Approved for Issue), Section Officer A PUBLICS VICE CON